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CHAPTER ` 115, LAWS OF 1967

AN. ACT to create 16.60 of the statutes, relating to financial and manage-
ments.services provided for nonprofit corporations by the department
of administration, and providing an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 16.6b of the statutes is created to read:
16.60 SERVICES TO NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS. (1) The

department of administration may provide, on a reimbursable basis, finan-
cial and management services for nonprofit corporations with which the
state or its agencies has entered into leases and subleases for the con-
struction and leasing of projects. Services provided under this section
shall be in accordance with the request of the state building commission
as to the type and scope of service requested, the civil service range of the
employe or employes assigned to them and the total reimbursement to be
charged by the department of administration'to the nonprofit corporations.

(2) The department or the legislature or any person delegated by
the legislature may inspect and .examine or cause an inspection and ex-
amination of all records relating to the construction of projects that are,
or are to be, financed by a nonprofit corporation ' , and leased or subleased
by any state agency.

(3) The commissioner of administration or his.designated representa-
tive Shall serve in an advisory capacity to and be a, nonvoting member
of any nonprofit corporation with which the . state or .its agencies has
entered into leases and subleases for the construction and leasing of
projects.

SECTION 2. (1) On the effective date of this act, all permanent full-
time salaried personnel then employed 'by the Wisconsin state agencies
building-corporation shall be transferred to and become employes of the
department of administration under the classified service and shall have
the same civil service salary as' their `base salary at the time of transfer.

(2) The commissioner of administration may assign or reassig n the
personnel transferred under sub. (1), but the salary of such personnel
shall not be reduced because of their reassignment.

SECTION 3. The appropriation to the department of administration
under section 20.125 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of
1967, is increased by $11,804 for the fiscal year 1966-67, by $84,818 for
the fiscal year 1967-68 and by $88,316 for the fiscal year 1968-69 for the
purpose of providing funds:. for functions transferred under this . act.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect May 15, 1967, or upon passage
and publication, whichever is later.

Approved August 17, 1967.
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